Zeb Winstead, Second by Mr. Jamar Gailes, to approve the minutes of November 20, 2025, 
Capital Project Committee meeting. 

On vote, motion carried. 

MOTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT THE WINNING BID FROM ZOEFTIG 
LTD. IN THE AMOUNT OF $218,046.24 (TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND, FORTY-SIX 
DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FOUR CENTS) FOR THE PURCHASE OF NEW TERMINAL SEATING, AND TO 
EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS THERETO.  
Motion by Mr. Zeb Winstead, Second by Mr. Jamar Gailes, authorizing the Executive Director to accept the 
winning bid from Zoeftig Ltd. in the amount of $218,046.24 (Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Forty-Six 
Dollars and Twenty-Four Cents) for the purchase of new terminal seating, and to execute all necessary 
documents thereto.  

Mr. Scott Gammel presented information on the winning bid from Zoeftig Ltd. for new terminal seating. 

On vote, motion carried.